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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 502

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015


OFFICIALS TRAINING IN ITALY


502.   SHRIMATI VANAROJA  R. :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) whether it is true that the Railways have sent 30 of its official for training to Italy for high speed rail;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether it is also true that these officials were trained on various aspects of making tracks fit for running the high speed trains, their maintenance and security aspects; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)  No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c)  No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

*****

